It is expected RRH should 
be radiated at 46dBm (40 watts) level, however it is observed that many cells 
are radiated at very low power. As per letter under reference 3, BSNL Corporate 
office has written to TCS regarding radiation of RRH at low power and over one 
lakh thirty two thousand (1,32,000) cells are transmitting power less than 35 
dBm and out of these 1,32,000 cells about 67,000 cells no transmission power 
data reported. Thus it can be clearly seen that there is significant low transmit 
power RRH which in turn implies significantly less coverage than the expected